18 april 2015
Beker Van Vlaanderen Lommel - Meisjes

Uitslagen
60m horden 0,762m/6H Pup Dames Uur=15:25
Reeks:1
1 4890 Zurinckx Britt TACT 11.12
13
2 5096 Van Laeken Noélla ADD 11.60
11
3 5774 Van Elderen Shana AVT 12.23
10
4 4200 Elens Yara TACT 14.65
5 4115 Daemen Robijn SACN 14.93
6
[ 4111 Daemen Lune SACN 15.16
7 4218 Schutters Kato SACN 15.19
60m horden 0,762m/6H Pup Dames Uur=15:25
Reeks:2
1 5390 Janssens Amber LOOI 12.53
9
2 4426 Drijkoningen Mirthe BREE 12.56
8
3 4365 Verstrepen Marte GENK 13.27
5
4 5976 Weinhold Melissa GENK 13.4606
5 5355 Cools Noor LOOI 13.72
6 4445 Claes Kaat TACT 14.34
5930 Vanelderen Hanna ATLA NA
kogelstoten 2,000kg Pup Dames Uur=15:27
Reeks:1
1 4366 Reyskens Birgit GENK 8.56m
13
2 4723 Breban Linde ADD 7.24m
11
3 4201 Robben Janne TACT 6.53m
10
4 4157 Verkoyen Aprill SACN 6.50m
9
5 5390 Janssens Amber LOOI 6.04m
8
6 5470 Ait-hachem Chaimae GENK 5.89%m
7 5146 Vranken Laure ATLA 5.52m
5
8 5684 Jansen Sara DALO 5.34m
6
9 5472 De Meyer Nena TACT 4.93m
10 4252 Vliegen Aimée** DALO 4.74m
11 4342 Goossens Liesl BREE 4.66m
5
12 4602 De Coster Luna LOOI 4.40m
13 4263 Schutjes Marie DALO 4.40m
14 5558 Vanvelthoven Emilie DALO 4.37m
15 4349 Kerkhofs Lohren BREE 4.22m
16 5254 Vanroy Caro GENK 3.99m
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17 4470

4

18 5231

19 4891

20 5226

4182

hoogspringen
Reeks:1

1 7452

13

2 7857

3 6939

11

4 8212

10

5 7020

9

6 6956

7 8061

5

7 7303

8

9 6936

10 8055

10 8104

12 6924

13 7289

5

13 6937

13 7287

6

16 7290

16 7175
speerwerpen 400g
Reeks:1

1 7678

13

2 7277

11

3 6991

10

4 6932

5 8063

9

6 7641

8

7 7577

5

8 7301

9 6952

10 8008

11 6992

12 7743

6

13 7695

Lemmens Auke AVT
Renier Lene AVT
Walus Runa SACN
Bartels Sterre BREE

Manguelle Simo Marthe F1*AVT

Min Dames Uur=16:12

Cicilia Rune ATLA
Swennen Margo ATLA
Gijbels Kiara AVT
Gillet Romi GENK
Verbiest Anke LOOI
Verheijen Noor AVT
Smets Evelien ADD
Jansen Sofie SACN
Corstjens Marie AVT
Daniéls Elisa AVT
Gijbels Lizy SACN
Deboel Lien LOOI
Van Moorsel Robin DALO
Deckers Amber SACN
Hertogs Leen BREE
Bernard Sien BREE
Urlings Amy AVT

Min Dames Uur=15:30

Verlinden Mitu AVT
Boyen Freya TACT
Vaes Kyana LOOI
Bemelmans Valerie AVT
Lommelen Lies DALO
Licata Elisa ADD
Bouharras Yousra GENK
Germaux Lenne GENK
Van Leeuwen Lisa AVT
Ait-hachem Oumaima GENK
Van Genechten Sarah LOOI
Vranken Birthe ATLA
Veestraeten Anneleen ADD
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14 7378 Van Hoof Manon** SACN 9.16m
5
15 8208 Winters Nienke SACN 7.65m
60m horden 0,762m/6H Min Dames Uur=14:39
Reeks:1
1 7177 Lodewijckx Britte AVT 10.51
11
2 6936 Corstijens Marie AVT 12.36
3 7389 Tits Yara ADD 12.45
8
4 7969 Geerits Stiene BREE 13.30
-
5 6937 Deckers Amber SACN 14.30

60m horden 0,762m/6H Min Dames Uur=14:39

Reeks:2
1 7301
13
2 7455
10
3 6991
9
4 7842
5 7775
6 8104
6
verspringen
Reeks:1
1 4890
13
2 4749
11
3 5381
10
4 5774
5 4342
9
6 5549
7 4899
8
8 4629
5
9 5094
10 5378
11 5217
12 5114
13 5174
6
14 4696
15 4181
16 5144
17 4892
18 4180
5
19 4261
20 4115

Germaux Lenne GENK
Hermans Britt ATLA
Vaes Kyana LOOI
Metten Helena LOOI
Valkeneers Antje LOOI
Gijbels Lizy SACN

Pup Dames Uur=16:14

Zzurinckx Britt TACT
Francart Elodie ADD
Brouckaert Kato AVT
Van Elderen Shana AVT
Goossens Liesl BREE
Hillen Shania AVT
De Puydt Lieze ATLA
Vandervelden Kato SACN
Deville Zoé ADD
Bielen Lieze AVT
D'hondt Jana SACN
Jehoul Anna BREE
Segers Julie LOOTI
Claes Jill AVT
Quaden Jelke AVT
Willekens Aster AVT
Hermans Lies SACN
Weckx Sofie AVT
Michiels Lobke DALO

Daemen Robijn SACN
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21
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28
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39
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41
42
43

300 meter
Reeks:1
1

o oYW o N

300 meter
Reeks:2
1

g w RN

300 meter
Reeks:3
1

13

4158
5949
5911
5143
4833
5224
4112

4260
5012
4616
4936
4471
4218
4253
4885
4158
4349
5580
5226
5071
4894
5330
4184
4182

7641
7288

8208

7175
7290

6935
8061

6947

7079
7595

7020

7178

8212

7974

7693

Palumbo Gaia
Corvers Willeke
Hoydonckx Sarah
Johnson Noa
Verslegers Marie
Vandeweert Floortije
Spanu Chiara

Michiels Lieke
Cleuren Gitte
Cardinaels Michelle
Bynens Fran
Lodewijckx Ine
Schutters Kato
Vliegen Michelle**
Boets Auke

Palumbo Gaia
Kerkhofs Lohren
Loots Sanne

Bartels Sterre
Geelen Marie
Hoogendoorn Tamara**
Maes Kato

Habex Anouk
Manguelle Simo Marthe F1*

AVT
AVT
ATLA
AVT
BREE
BREE
GENK

DALO
ADD
BREE
AVT
AVT
SACN
DALO
AVT
AVT
BREE
SACN
BREE
AVT
DALO
ADD
AVT
AVT

Min Dames Uur=15:36

Licata flisa
Van Bun Eva

Winters Nienke

Urlings Amy
Bernard Sien

ADD
DALO

SACN

AVT
BREE

Min Dames Uur=15:36

Camps Lore
Smets Evelien

Schepers Ina
Carlucci Jana
Nicolaes Karen

AVT
ADD

AVT
GENK
ATLA

Min Dames Uur=15:36

Verbiest Anke
Pannemans Rani
Gillet Romi

Schepers Tine

Habex Fien

LOOI

AVT

GENK

ATLA

ADD
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kogelstoten 2,000kg

Reeks:1
1
02
2
11
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14

7678
13
7277

6991

7303

6992
8063

7829
7389

7577
6947
7378

8208
7693

Verlinden Mitu
Boyen Freya
Vaes Kyana
Jansen Sofie

Van Genechten Sarah
Lommelen Lies

Kooij Kiani Dazlyn**
Tits Yara

Bouharras Yousra
Schepers Ina

Van Hoof Manon**

Winters Nienke
Habex Fien

Min Dames Uur=16:

16

TACT

LOOI

SACN

LOOI
DALO

SACN
ADD

GENK

SACN

SACN
ADD

10.34m

9.81m

9.75m

8.01lm

7.94m
7.7%m

7.54m
7.49m

7.2%m

7.27m
.52m

o)}

6.22m
5.84m
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80 meter
Reeks:1

~N oy U W DN

80 meter
Reeks:2
1

3
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80 meter
Reeks:3
1

7
2
3

7641
7387
7694
7287

7375

6935
8054

Min Dames Uur=16:

Licata Elisa
Jorissen Fleur
Vanherle Britt
Hertogs Leen

15

ADD
ADD
ADD
BREE

Min Dames Uur=16:15

Berings Anissa

Camps Lore
Vandenhoudt Fran

12.69
13.24
13.26
13.27

02
02
03
03

7291
7969

6940

7741

7299
8403

Goossens Jana
Geerits Stiene
Dessers Fleur

Min Dames Uur=16:15

Engelen Luana

Fortunato Maria Victoria
Meyers Indra

ADD 11.52 02
AVT 12.57 03
AVT 12.80 03
BREE 13.48 03
BREE 13.73 02
AVT 13.73 03
AVT 12.47 02
GENK 12.48 03
AVT 12.91 03



4 6967 Elens Sita TACT 13.14 03

5
5 8169 Willems Marie AVT 13.32 03
7 8241 Cardinaels Myrthe AVT 14.03 03
8 7078 Weinhold Zoe GENK 14.22 03
80 meter Min Dames Uur=16:15
Reeks:4
1 7233 Vandezande Amber LOOI 11.73 02
11
2 7455 Hermans Britt =~ ATLA 11.84 02
10
3 7289 Van Moorsel Robin DALO 11.90 02
9
4 7577 Bouharras Yousra GENK 12.02 02
8
5 7135 Cools Anthe LOOI 12.14 02
6 7829 Kooij Kiani Dazlyn** SACN 12.56 02
6
7 6924 Deboel Lien LOOI 12.75 03
8 7081 Verheyen Lore LOOI 13.37 03
hoogspringen Pup Dames Uur=17:27
Reeks:1
1 4426 Drijkoningen Mirthe BREE 1.20m 04
13
2 5096 Van Laeken Noélla ADD 1.20m 04
11
3 4629 Vandervelden Kato SACN 1.20m 05
10
4 5355 Cools Noor LOOI 1.15m 04
9
5 4612 Onkelinx Lien AVT 1.15m 04
8

‘

7 4200 Elens Yara TACT 1.10m 05
6
8 4822 Peusens Fien ~ ATIA 1.10m 04
9 4696 Claes Jill AVT 1.10m 04
10 4263 Schutjes Marie DALO 1.05m 05
5
11 4894 Hoogendoorn Tamara** DALO 1.05m 05
12 4158 Palumbo Gaia AVT 1.00m 05
13 4445 Claes Kaat TACT 0.90m 05
4727 Vandeput Kato ADD GP
04
4365 Verstrepen Marte GENK GP
04
5231 Renier Lene AVT GP
04
60 meter Pup Dames Uur=16:18
Reeks:1
1 4890 Zurinckx Britt TACT 8.84 04

13
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Reeks:4
1
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60 meter
Reeks:5
1
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60 meter

Reeks:6
1
11
2
10

4470
4180
4218
5472
4261
5012

4200
4696
4894

4253
5330
4115
4842

5217

4629
5580
4936
5949
4616
4182

5378
4349
4112
4181
4602
4184
5224
5976

5381
4833
5146
5094
5144
4885
5143
5071

5774

4749

Lemmens Auke
Weckx Sofie
Schutters Kato
De Meyer Nena
Michiels Lobke
Cleuren Gitte

Pup Dames

Elens Yara
Claes Jill
Hoogendoorn Tamara**

Vliegen Michelle**
Maes Kato

Daemen Robijn
Cokinakis Alysha

Pup Dames
D'hondt Jana

Vandervelden Kato
Loots Sanne

Bynens Fran

Corvers Willeke
Cardinaels Michelle

AVT
AVT
SACN
TACT
DALO
ADD

Uur=16:18

TACT
AVT
DALO

DALO
ADD

SACN
ATLA

Uur=16:18

SACN

SACN
SACN
AVT
AVT
BREE

Manguelle Simo Marthe F1* AVT

Pup Dames

Bielen Lieze
Kerkhofs Lohren
Spanu Chiara

Quaden Jelke

De Coster Luna
Habex Anouk
Vandeweert Floortije
Weinhold Melissa

Pup Dames

Brouckaert Kato
Verslegers Marie

Vranken Laure
Deville Zoé
Willekens Aster
Boets Auke
Johnson Noa
Geelen Marie

Pup Dames
Van Elderen Shana

Francart Elodie

Uur=16:18

AVT
BREE
GENK
AVT
LOOI
AVT
BREE
GENK

Uur=16:18

AVT
BREE
ATLA
ADD
AVT
AVT
AVT
AVT

Uur=16:18

AVT

ADD
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11.

9.
10

10.

10.
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10.
10.
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.41
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9
4 5174 Segers Julie LOOI 9.62 04
8
5 4342 Goossens Liesl BREE 9.72 04
7
6 5549 Hillen Shania AVT 9.76 04
7 5114 Jehoul Anna BREE 9.87 04
8 4365 Verstrepen Marte GENK 10.00 04
6

verspringen Min Dames Uur=17:12

Reeks:1
1 7301 Germaux Lenne GENK 4.79m 02
13
2 7578 Smets Lotte TACT 4.29m 02
11
3 7857 Swennen Margo  ATIA 3.93m 02
10
4 6960 Bait Mina AVT 3.92m 02
9
5 6936 Corstjens Marie AVT 3.83m 03
6 7233 Vandezande Amber LOOI 3.76m 02
8
7 8054 Vandenhoudt Fran AVT 3.70m 03
38 7741 Engelen Luana AVT 3.66m 02
9 7288 Van Bun Eva DALO 3.66m 02
7
10 6932 Bemelmans Valerie AVT 3.65m 03
11 7016 Vandenberk Gitte DALO 3.65m 02
12 7020 Verbiest Anke LOOI 3.53m 02
13 7775 Valkeneers Antije LOOI 3.49m 02
14 7969 Geerits Stiene BREE 3.44m 02
6
15 7448 Caubergh Brenne ~  ATLA 3.42m 03
16 7079 Carlucci Jana GENK 3.40m 03
17 7695 Veestraeten Anneleen ADD 3.28m 03
5
18 8403 Meyers Indra AVT 3.15m 03
19 6937 Deckers Amber SACN 3.04m 03
4
20 8075 Bosch Laura  ATIA 2.9m 03
21 7291 Goossens Jana BREE 2.93m 03
22 8241 Cardinaels Myrthe AVT 2.90m 03
23 7290 Bernard Sien BREE 2.88m 03
24 7694 Vanherle Britt ADD 2.77m 03
25 8374 Fraussen Laurien =~ ATILA 2.69m 03
26 8008 Ait-hachem Oumaima GENK 2.66m 02

hockeywerpen Pup Dames Uur=17:13

Reeks:1
1 4723 Breban Linde ADD 33.30m 04
13
2 5549 Hillen Shania AVT 31.85m 04
11
3 4157 Verkoyen Aprill SACN 29.34m 05

10



O Oy J 1 oy O U WO

16
17
18
19
20

150 meter
Reeks:1
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150 meter
Reeks:3

1
1
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150 meter

4366

4201

5390

5684

4112
4111
5254
5470
4252
5580
5911

5224
4833
5558

4842

4891
5735

7375
7378
7695

6967
8374

6956
6939
7299

8055
7078

1177

7289

7578

6924
6992

Reyskens Birgit GENK
Robben Janne TACT
Janssens Amber LOOI
Jansen Sara DALO
Spanu Chiara GENK
Daemen Lune SACN
Vanroy Caro GENK
Ait-hachem Chaimae GENK
Vliegen Aimée** DALO
Loots Sanne SACN
Hoydonckx Sarah ATLA
Vandeweert Floortije BREE
Verslegers Marie BREE
Vanvelthoven Emilie DALO
Cokinakis Alysha ATLA
Walus Runa SACN
Lekens Anouk AVT
Min Dames Uur=17:15
Berings Anissa ADD
Van Hoof Manon** SACN
Veestraeten Anneleen ADD
Elens Sita TACT
Fraussen Laurien ATLA
Min Dames Uur=17:15
Verheijen Noor AVT
Gijbels Kiara AVT
Fortunato Maria Victoria GENK
Daniéls Elisa AVT
Weinhold Zoe GENK
Min Dames Uur=17:15
Lodewijckx Britte AVT
Van Moorsel Robin DALO
Smets Lotte TACT
Deboel Lien LOOI
Van Genechten Sarah LOOI
Min Dames Uur=17:15
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Reeks:4
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1000 meter
Reeks:1
1
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1000 meter
Reeks:2

1

13

2

11
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10
11
12
13

1000 meter

Reeks:1
1

13
2
11
3
10

7842

7678

Metten Helena

Verlinden Mitu

LOOI

AVT

21.68

21.79

03

02

7135

Cools Anthe

Pup Dames

LOOI

Uur=17:16

22.33

02

5684

4260
4616
4261
4445
5735
4837
4885
5071
4184
5231

Jansen Sara

Michiels Lieke
Cardinaels Michelle
Michiels Lobke
Claes Kaat

Lekens Anouk

Goven Lara

Boets Auke

Geelen Marie

Habex Anouk

Renier Lene

.00

.70
.45
.67
.78
.94
.21
.85
.86
.33
.59

05

04
05
05
05
04
04
05
05
04
04

Pup Dames

Uur=17:16

4426

5217

4727

4201

4158

4157
5976

4221
4471
4371

5470
4180

7355

Drijkoningen Mirthe
D'hondt Jana
Vandeput Kato
Robben Janne
Palumbo Gaia

Verkoyen Aprill
Weinhold Melissa

Kerckhofs Feike
Lodewijckx Ine
Enkels Hannah
Ait-hachem Chaimae
Weckx Sofie

Min Dames

Smeets Silke

SACN
GENK

LOOI

LOOI

GENK

AVT

Uur=17:17

AVT

3'37.

3'39.

3'42.

3'44.

3'50.

3'58.

4'09.
4'13.
4'26.
4'29.

3'23.

70

76

66

70

06

.52
.68

80

62
65
01
67

02

04

04

04

04

05

05
05

05
04
05

04
05

02

7233

Vandezande Amber

LOOI 3'27.49

02



4 7775 Valkeneers Antje LOOI 3'28.87 02
5 7303 Jansen Sofie SACN 3'30.05 02
9
6 7829 Kooij Kiani Dazlyn** SACN 3'32.23 02
7 7016 Vandenberk Gitte DALO 3'32.87 02
8
8 6968 Taverniers Sarah TACT 3'34.83 03
7
10 8169 Willems Marie AVT 3'46.29 03
11 7387 Jorissen Fleur ADD 3'47.37 02
6
12 8104 Gijbels Lizy SACN 3'48.85 03
13 8075 Bosch Laura ~  ATLA 3'49.39 03
14 7081 Verheyen Lore LOOI 3'53.10 03
15 6952 Van Leeuwen Lisa AVT 3'58.68 03
17 8008 Ait-hachem Oumaima GENK 4'02.90 02
5
18 6940 Dessers Fleur AVT 4'03.91 03
6932 Bemelmans Valerie AVT NA 03
4 x 60 meter Pup Dames Uur=17:31
Reeks:1
1 BREE 38.94 8

4342 Goossens Liesl
4426 Drijkoningen Mirthe
4833 Verslegers Marie
5114 Jehoul Anna
2 AVT 39.02 7
4612 Onkelinx Lien
5378 Bielen Lieze
5735 Lekens Anouk
4470 Lemmens Auke
AVT DIS
4158 Palumbo Gaia
4696 Claes Jill
5071 Geelen Marie
4180 Weckx Sofie
AVT DIS
4885 Boets Auke
4936 Bynens Fran
5143 Johnson Noa
5949 Corvers Willeke

4 x 60 meter Pup Dames Uur=17:31
Reeks:2

2 SACN 39.89 6
5580 Loots Sanne

4629 Vandervelden Kato

4157 Verkoyen Aprill

5217 D'hondt Jana

3 BREE 42 .62



4939
4616
5224
4349

4

4260
5684
4261
4253

Broekmans Marie
Cardinaels Michelle
Vandeweert Floortije
Kerkhofs Lohren

DALO
Michiels Lieke
Jansen Sara
Michiels Lobke
Vliegen Michelle**

4 x 60 meter Pup Dames

Reeks:3

1

4221
5355
5390
5174
2

4749
4727
5094
5096
3

4445
4200
5472
4890
4

4112
4366
5976
4365

5774
5549
5144
5381

LOOT
Kerckhofs Feike
Cools Noor
Janssens Amber
Segers Julie
ADD
Francart Elodie
Vandeput Kato
Deville Zoé
Van Laeken Noélla
TACT
Claes Kaat
Elens Yara
De Meyer Nena
Zurinckx Britt
GENK
Spanu Chiara
Reyskens Birgit
Weinhold Melissa
Verstrepen Marte
AVT
Van Elderen Shana
Hillen Shania
Willekens Aster
Brouckaert Kato

4 x 80 meter Min Dames

Reeks:1
1
7178
7678
6960
7177
2
7020
6991
7842
7233
3
7079
8212
7301
7577
4
7857

AVT
Pannemans Rani
Verlinden Mitu
Bait Mina
Lodewijckx Britte
LOOT
Verbiest Anke
Vaes Kyana
Metten Helena
Vandezande Amber
GENK
Carlucci Jana
Gillet Romi
Germaux Lenne
Bouharras Yousra
ATLA
Swennen Margo

43.71 4
Uur=17:31
37.79 11
37.92 10
38.15 9
40.18 5
NA
Uur=17:39
43.65 13
45.09 11
46.01 10
46.97 9



5

7578
6967
6968
7277

6

7695
7694
8061
7641

TACT
Smets Lotte
Elens Sita
Taverniers Sarah
Boyen Freya

ADD
Veestraeten Anneleen
Vanherle Britt
Smets Evelien
Licata Elisa

4 x 80 meter Min Dames

Reeks:2
1
6935
6956
6947
6936
2
7016
8063
7288
7289
3
7775
7081
6924
7135
4
8104
7378
7829
7303

7287
7969
7290
7291

AVT
Camps Lore
Verheijen Noor
Schepers Ina
Corstjens Marie
DALO
Vandenberk Gitte
Lommelen Lies
Van Bun Eva
Van Moorsel Robin
LOOI
Valkeneers Antje
Verheyen Lore
Deboel Lien
Cools Anthe
SACN
Gijbels Lizy
Van Hoof Manon**
Kooij Kiani Dazlyn**
Jansen Sofie

BREE
Hertogs Leen
Geerits Stiene
Bernard Sien
Goossens Jana

47.88 8

49.56 5
Uur=17:39
47.61
47.90 7
48.59
49.35 6

51.88 4



